
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4873
ANSWERED ON:02.09.2011
INSTRUCTIONS TO BANKS 
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

- 

(a) whether the Government has given any instructions to the banking sector to depend upon their own deposits instead of taking
loans from international agencies; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the reaction of the banking sector in this regard?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena) 

(a) : Government has not issued any such instructions to the banks. 

(b) & (c): Do not arise. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  FINANCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

